DocuSign Envelope ID: E7291CD3-C216-48A9-86E6-250B3B78A4C2 SITY OF
Uepariment of Fublic Uniimes H ." m
Engineering and Construction
Services Division FLORIDA

tel: 954-921-3930
fax: 954-921-3591

NOTICE TO PROCEED

To: Zabatt Engine Services, Inc.

Project Name: Lift Stations W-15, W-14, E-06, E-03 & SW-08 Backup
Electrical Power Generator (FEMA Project)

Project No.: 20-8532
Contract Amount: $2,692,731.60

This is your Notice to Proceed on the above referenced project. You are hereby notified to commence work
on the contract on February 13, 2023, and shall substantially complete said work within 365 calendar days
respectively thereafter. Your completion date is February 13, 2024. Please obtain all permits required under
this contract prior to commencing any construction activities. Permit fees for any permit issued by the City of
Hollywood Building Division at Planning and Development Services will be paid by the City. When applicable,
please obtain all appropriate permit fee vouchers from the Department of Public Utilities Engineering and
Construction Services Division prior to applying for your permits.

The contract provides for an assessment of the sum of $1,000.00 as liquidated damages for each
consecutive calendar day after the project substantial completion date.

DocuSigned by:

Dated this 7 dayof February ,2023 E

os Feng Jlang, P.E.
s Title: Assistant Director
P L R R R R R R e T T T T T e e T R e T e T e R R e e e e s ek e R e

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the foregoing Notice to Proceed is hereby acknowledged.

By (signature): M

Zabatt Englnle Services, Inc.

Dated this ]é_-*hday of Tehrue 2 , 2023

By (print name): Sandia M. Salcher
Title: Secce tuny
J

1621 N. 14 Avenue
PO. Box 229045

Hollywood, Florida
33022-9045

hollywoodfl.org




